

|
SLP(C)... 7095 OF 2002
ITEM No.13 & 65

Court No. 9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 7095/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2002 in CWP 3693/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HOSHIARPUR LARGE & MEDIUM INDST.ASSN&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

With SLP(C)..CC 7406/02 (With appln. for permission to file SLP
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul S. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Dave, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners submits in matter involving the validity
of Section 5-A of the Orissa Sales Tax Act which is
pari materia with the impugned Section of the Punjab
Act this Court, has referred a matter to 7 Judge
Bench. Recording this statement we issue notice on
Special Leave Petition as well as on prayer for
interim relief returnable in four weeks. Dasti
service in addition.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master